Changing topics to the Ukraine and Russia war, how cIoser, if at all, have you been following stories about the Russian invasion of Ukraine?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
128 25 13 4 53 29 4 31 20 35 34 32 96
Very closely 13% 18% 11% 6% 14% 12% 6% 10% 13% 16% 17% 14% 12%
* * * * * G
406 50 49 31 136 111 29 139 63 93 80 92 313
Fairly closely 41% 37% 43% 50% 35% 46% 43% 43% 41% 42% 41% 42% 40%
* * * D * *
365 44 46 24 161 64 26 106 57 80 67 70 295
Not very closely 36% 33% 40% 39% 42% 27% 39% 33% 37% 36% 34% 32% 38%
* * * E * *
103 16 6 3 35 35 8 48 13 13 15 25 77
Not at all 10% 12% 5% 4% 9% 14% 12% 15% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10%
* * * * I *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - | am not as concerned as | was a year ago about the conflict escalating beyond Russia and Ukraine.
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

REGION

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
392 55 51 12 151 98 26 127 61 96 72 95 297
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 41% 45% 19% 39% 41% 39% 39% 40% 44% 37% 43% 38%
104 15 22 2 35 19 10 32 15 31 14 27 76
Strongly agree 10% 11% 19% 3% 9% 8% 15% 10% 10% 14% 7% 13% 10%
288 39 29 9 116 79 16 94 46 65 58 68 220
Somewhat agree 29% 29% 26% 15% 30% 33% 23% 29% 30% 30% 29% 31% 28%
* * * C * *
466 65 46 46 179 104 26 144 79 101 104 88 378
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 49% 41% 74% 46% 43% 39% 45% 52% 46% 53% 40% 48%
298 39 30 33 105 75 16 96 49 71 60 57 241
Somewhat disagree 30% 29% 26% 53% 27% 31% 24% 30% 32% 32% 31% 26% 31%
169 27 16 13 74 29 10 48 30 30 44 31 138
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 14% 21% 19% 12% 15% 15% 20% 14% 22% 14% 18%
* * * * * I
143 14 16 5 56 37 15 53 13 24 20 36 107
Don't know enough to say 14% 11% 15% 8% 14% 15% 22% 16% 8% 11% 10% 17% 14%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - I'm just as concerned about the war in Ukraine as when it started in 2022.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
583 90 54 42 213 143 40 195 81 137 116 119 463
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 67% 47% 68% 55% 60% 60% 60% 53% 62% 59% 54% 59%
B* * * * *
176 27 17 14 64 38 15 50 30 36 33 43 133
Strongly agree 18% 20% 15% 23% 17% 16% 22% 16% 20% 16% 17% 20% 17%
* * * * *
407 63 36 28 149 105 25 144 51 101 83 76 331
Somewhat agree 41% 47% 32% 45% 39% 44% 38% 45% 33% 45% 42% 35% 42%
* * * * * H
324 36 47 17 129 76 20 105 61 65 71 73 252
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 27% 41% 28% 34% 32% 29% 32% 40% 29% 36% 33% 32%
* * * * *
217 25 30 9 87 50 16 67 43 42 53 46 172
Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 27% 15% 23% 21% 23% 21% 28% 19% 27% 21% 22%
* * * * *
107 10 17 8 42 26 4 38 18 22 18 27 80
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 15% 13% 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10%
* * * * *
94 8 13 2 43 20 7 24 11 19 9 28 66
Don't know enough to say 9% 6% 11% 4% 11% 8% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 13% 8%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - The Canadian government is doing enough to support the Ukraine in war.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
564 86 54 39 208 139 38 200 85 137 103 117 447
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 64% 48% 63% 54% 58% 56% 62% 55% 62% 53% 53% 57%
* * * * *
173 34 18 10 67 38 6 54 29 52 28 51 122
Strongly agree 17% 25% 16% 17% 17% 16% 9% 17% 19% 23% 14% 23% 16%
391 53 36 29 141 101 31 146 56 85 75 66 325
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 32% 47% 37% 42% 47% 45% 36% 39% 38% 30% 42%
* * * * * K
239 23 32 14 93 63 14 62 47 49 60 64 175
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 17% 28% 23% 24% 26% 21% 19% 31% 22% 31% 29% 22%
180 15 27 8 70 48 12 47 36 35 45 51 130
Somewhat disagree 18% 11% 24% 13% 18% 20% 18% 15% 23% 16% 23% 23% 17%
* * * * *
58 8 5 6 22 15 2 15 11 14 16 13 45
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
* * * * *
198 25 27 9 85 38 15 62 22 35 32 38 160
Don't know enough to say 20% 19% 24% 14% 22% 16% 23% 19% 14% 16% 16% 18% 20%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - The war in Ukraine is none of our business.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
235 35 31 8 106 46 9 86 32 61 35 62 173
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 26% 27% 13% 27% 19% 14% 27% 21% 27% 18% 28% 22%
* * * * * J
97 13 14 4 43 19 5 28 21 20 12 20 78
Strongly agree 10% 10% 12% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9% 14% 9% 6% 9% 10%
* * * * J*
137 22 17 4 63 27 4 58 11 41 23 42 95
Somewhat agree 14% 16% 15% 7% 16% 11% 7% 18% 7% 18% 12% 19% 12%
653 87 75 47 236 161 47 198 106 138 146 125 528
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 65% 66% 76% 61% 67% 70% 61% 69% 62% 74% 57% 68%
334 42 46 17 112 97 20 109 57 69 64 65 269
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 41% 28% 29% 41% 30% 34% 37% 31% 33% 30% 34%
* * * D * *
319 45 29 30 125 64 27 89 49 69 81 60 259
Strongly disagree 32% 34% 25% 48% 32% 27% 40% 27% 32% 31% 42% 27% 33%
113 12 8 7 44 32 11 40 15 23 15 33 81
Don't know enough to say 11% 9% 7% 11% 11% 14% 16% 12% 10% 10% 8% 15% 10%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford to give financial support to Ukraine.
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

REGION

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
540 84 76 33 214 110 24 183 77 128 99 130 410
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 63% 67% 53% 55% 46% 35% 56% 50% 58% 50% 59% 52%
227 49 34 14 83 40 7 60 44 61 36 46 180
Strongly agree 23% 36% 30% 22% 21% 17% 10% 18% 29% 28% 18% 21% 23%
313 35 41 19 131 70 17 123 33 67 63 83 230
Somewhat agree 31% 26% 37% 31% 34% 29% 25% 38% 21% 30% 32% 38% 29%
* * * * H *
328 39 29 26 116 91 28 89 64 71 75 53 275
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 29% 25% 42% 30% 38% 42% 27% 42% 32% 38% 24% 35%
231 26 20 16 76 69 25 64 50 53 47 34 197
Somewhat disagree 23% 19% 7% 27% 20% 29% 37% 20% 33% 24% 24% 15% 25%
* * * D ABD* G* K
98 13 9 9 40 23 3 25 14 19 28 19 78
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 8% 15% 10% 10% 5% 8% 9% 8% 14% 9% 10%
* * * * *
133 11 9 3 56 38 15 53 12 22 22 37 96
Don't know enough to say 13% 8% 8% 5% 14% 16% 23% 16% 8% 10% 11% 17% 12%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Canada must support democratic countries when they are attacked by non-democratic countries.
REGION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
631 86 69 39 240 152 45 199 85 147 142 143 488
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 64% 61% 62% 62% 63% 66% 61% 55% 67% 72% 65% 62%
219 27 18 18 91 47 18 60 36 45 58 47 172
Strongly agree 22% 20% 16% 29% 23% 20% 26% 18% 24% 21% 29% 21% 22%
* * * * * G
412 59 51 20 150 105 27 139 48 102 84 96 316
Somewhat agree 41% 44% 45% 33% 39% 44% 40% 43% 31% 46% 43% 44% 40%
* * * * * H
193 29 31 18 70 38 8 63 43 41 30 33 160
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 21% 27% 29% 18% 16% 12% 20% 28% 19% 15% 15% 21%
* * * * J*
122 21 19 6 44 25 7 33 36 28 17 26 96
Somewhat disagree 12% 16% 17% 10% 11% 11% 1% 10% 23% 13% 9% 12% 12%
71 8 12 12 26 13 * 30 8 13 13 7 64
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 11% 19% 7% 5% * 9% 5% 6% 6% 3% 8%
177 19 13 6 75 49 15 62 26 33 24 a4 133
Don't know enough to say 18% 14% 11% 9% 19% 21% 22% 19% 17% 15% 12% 20% 17%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty obligation to t
REGION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
326 58 49 11 116 74 19 113 53 86 50 93 234
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 43% 43% 18% 30% 31% 28% 35% 35% 39% 25% 42% 30%
129 19 28 6 45 28 3 35 23 39 20 38 90
Strongly agree 13% 14% 24% 9% 12% 12% 5% 11% 15% 18% 10% 18% 12%
198 39 22 6 70 46 16 78 30 47 30 54 144
Somewhat agree 20% 29% 19% 9% 18% 19% 23% 24% 20% 21% 15% 25% 18%
C* * * * *
514 65 50 46 197 117 38 153 73 112 122 84 429
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 49% 45% 74% 51% 49% 57% 47% 47% 50% 62% 38% 55%
* * ABDE* * * GHI K
280 35 22 22 102 79 20 91 45 62 57 43 237
Somewhat disagree 28% 26% 19% 36% 26% 33% 30% 28% 29% 28% 29% 19% 30%
* * * * * K
234 30 29 24 95 38 18 61 28 50 65 42 192
Strongly disagree 23% 23% 25% 38% 25% 16% 26% 19% 18% 22% 33% 19% 25%
161 11 14 5 73 49 10 58 27 24 24 42 119
Don't know enough to say 16% 8% 12% 8% 19% 20% 15% 18% 18% 11% 12% 19% 15%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion.
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

REGION

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
412 61 44 22 150 104 31 156 61 93 74 103 309
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 46% 39% 36% 39% 44% 46% 48% 40% 2% 38% 47% 40%
* * * * *
81 9 9 4 31 26 4 36 12 22 10 38 44
Strongly agree 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 11% 8% 10% 5% 17% 6%
* * * * * L
331 52 35 19 119 79 27 121 49 71 64 66 265
Somewhat agree 33% 39% 31% 30% 31% 33% 41% 37% 32% 32% 33% 30% 34%
* * * * *
350 47 40 28 138 82 15 87 68 82 86 66 285
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 35% 36% 45% 36% 34% 23% 27% 44% 37% 44% 30% 36%
222 22 29 17 93 50 11 51 46 50 59 44 178
Somewhat disagree 22% 16% 26% 27% 24% 21% 17% 16% 30% 23% 30% 20% 23%
128 25 11 11 45 32 4 36 22 32 27 22 107
Strongly disagree 13% 19% 10% 18% 12% 13% 6% 11% 14% 15% 14% 10% 14%
* * * * *
239 26 29 12 98 54 21 81 25 46 35 50 188
Don't know enough to say 24% 19% 26% 19% 25% 22% 31% 25% 16% 21% 18% 23% 24%
* * * * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids NN
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
392 55 51 12 151 98 26 127 61 96 72 95 297
I am not as concerned as | was a year ago about the
conflict escalating beyond Russia and Ukraine. 39% 41% 45% 19% 39% 41% 39% 39% 40% 44% 37% 43% 38%
583 90 54 42 213 143 40 195 81 137 116 119 463
I'm just as concerned about the war in Ukraine as when it
started in 2022. 58% 67% 47% 68% 55% 60% 60% 60% 53% 62% 59% 54% 59%
B* * * * *
564 86 54 39 208 139 38 200 85 137 103 117 447
The Canadian government is doing enough to support the
Ukraine in war. 56% 64% 48% 63% 54% 58% 56% 62% 55% 62% 53% 53% 57%
* * * * *
235 35 31 8 106 46 9 86 32 61 35 62 173
The war in Ukraine is none of our business. 23% 26% 27% 13% 27% 19% 14% 27% 21% 27% 18% 28% 22%
* * * * * J
540 84 76 33 214 110 24 183 77 128 99 130 410
Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford
to give financial support to Ukraine. 54% 63% 67% 53% 55% 46% 35% 56% 50% 58% 50% 59% 52%
EF* EF* * F * *
631 86 69 39 240 152 45 199 85 147 142 143 488
Canada must support democratic countries when they are
attacked by non-democratic countries. 63% 64% 61% 62% 62% 63% 66% 61% 55% 67% 72% 65% 62%
* * * * * GH
326 58 49 11 116 74 19 113 53 86 50 93 234
Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because
Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty
obligation to them. 33% 43% 43% 18% 30% 31% 28% 35% 35% 39% 25% 42% 30%
412 61 44 22 150 104 31 156 61 93 74 103 309

The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the
most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion. 41% 46% 39% 36% 39% 44% 46% 48% 40% 42% 38% 47% 40%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids NN
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
466 65 46 46 179 104 26 144 79 101 104 88 378
I am not as concerned as | was a year ago about the
conflict escalating beyond Russia and Ukraine. 47% 49% 41% 74% 46% 43% 39% 45% 52% 46% 53% 40% 48%
* * ABDEF* * *
324 36 47 17 129 76 20 105 61 65 71 73 252
I'm just as concerned about the war in Ukraine as when it
started in 2022. 32% 27% 41% 28% 34% 32% 29% 32% 40% 29% 36% 33% 32%
* * * * *
239 23 32 14 93 63 14 62 47 49 60 64 175
The Canadian government is doing enough to support the
Ukraine in war. 24% 17% 28% 23% 24% 26% 21% 19% 31% 22% 31% 29% 22%
653 87 75 47 236 161 47 198 106 138 146 125 528
The warin Ukraine is none of our business. 65% 65% 66% 76% 61% 67% 70% 61% 69% 62% 74% 57% 68%
* * * * * Gl K
328 39 29 26 116 91 28 89 64 71 75 53 275
Given the current economic crisis, Canada cannot afford
to give financial support to Ukraine. 33% 29% 25% 42% 30% 38% 42% 27% 42% 32% 38% 24% 35%
193 29 31 18 70 38 8 63 43 41 30 33 160
Canada must support democratic countries when they are
attacked by non-democratic countries. 19% 21% 27% 29% 18% 16% 12% 20% 28% 19% 15% 15% 21%
* * * * J*
514 65 50 46 197 117 38 153 73 112 122 84 429
Canada should stay out of Ukraine's problems because
Ukraine is not a NATO country and we have no treaty
obligation to them. 51% 49% 45% 74% 51% 49% 57% 47% 47% 50% 62% 38% 55%
* * ABDE* * * GHI K
350 47 40 28 138 82 15 87 68 82 86 66 285

The economic sanctions we have placed on Russia are the
most effective way for Canada to stop this invasion. 35% 35% 36% 45% 36% 34% 23% 27% 44% 37% 44% 30% 36%




Which of the foIIowing do you think Ukraine should do...

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 128 102 73 384 234 80 244 154 259 249 243 758
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782
393 56 50 26 149 81 32 123 61 86 79 75 318
Keep fighting and try to drive Russia from all of its land 39% 22% 44% 41% 39% 34% 47% 38% 40% 39% 20% 34% 41%
* * * * *
305 40 37 15 105 89 20 86 54 81 66 73 232
Negotiate a settlement with Russia, even if they give up
some land to achieve peace 31% 30% 33% 25% 27% 37% 29% 27% 35% 37% 34% 33% 30%
* * * D * *
302 38 26 21 132 70 16 115 38 54 51 71 231
Don’t know 30% 29% 23% 34% 34% 29% 24% 36% 25% 24% 26% 32% 30%
* * * * | *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 324 153 221 196 219 782

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




